PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3174288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JURG ZUMBRUNN	09/20/2010
STEVEN J. DEMARCO	08/24/2010
SERGIO LOCIURO	10/11/2010
JAN WIM VRIJBLOED	09/15/2010
FRANK GOMBERT	09/10/2010
RESHMI MUKHERJEE	08/31/2010
KERSTIN MOEHLE	09/28/2010
DANIEL OBRECHT	09/18/2010
JOHN ANTHONY ROBINSON	09/28/2010
HEIKO HENZE	09/04/2010
BARBARA ROMAGNOLI	08/24/2010
CHRISTIAN LUDIN	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYPHORE LTD.
Street Address:	HEGENHEIMERMATTWEG 125
City:	ALLSCHWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4123
Name:	UNIVERSITAT ZURICH
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERSITAT ZURICH RAMISTRASSE 71
Street Address:	RAMISTRASSE 71

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14495737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 034662 FRAME: 0880

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbmail@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 753-57 PCT/US/DIV/CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PERRY Y. WOO

SIGNATURE: /perry y. woo/

DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=Change_of_Address_753-57PCT-US-DIV-CON#page1.tif
source=Assignment__-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page1.tif
source=Assignment__-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page2.tif
source=Assignment__-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page3.tif
source=Assignment__-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page4.tif
source=Assignment__-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page5.tif

source=Notice_of_Recordation_-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation_-_753-57_PCT_US_DIV_CON#page3.tif

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Polyphor Ltd Gewerbestrasse 14 CH-4123 Allschwil Switzerland

has moved to

Polyphor Ltd Hegenheimermattweg 125 CH-4123 Allschwil Switzerland

Respectfully submitted,

/perry y woo/ Perry Y. Woo

Registration No.: 52,373 Attorney for Applicants

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 PYW/pm

471757_1

Attorney's Docket No.: 753-57 PCT/US/DIV

PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	PCT Application
By:	Inventors or

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Jürg Zumbrunn	Steven J. Demarco	Sergio Lociuro
Name	Name	Name
Hauptstrasse 30	Rotacherstrasse 13	Tulpenweg 18
Address	Address	Address
CH-4447, Känerkinden,		
Switzerland	CH-4457 Diegten, Switzerland	CH-4153, Reinach, Switzerland
Swiss	US	Italian
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
·	·	
In Wim Writhload	Frank Gombert	Reshmi Mukherjee
Jan Wim Vrijbloed	Name	Name
Name	Name	Name
		c/o Mrs. Louise Adler, 24
Untere Fuchsrainstrasse 16	Am Rebhang 20	Tarleton Road
Address	Address	Address
CH-4313 Möhlin, Switzerland	DE-79588 Huttingen, Germany	Newton, MA 02459
Dutch	German	Indian
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 5

Kerstin Moehle	Daniel Obrecht	John Anthony Robinson
Name	Name	Name
Oberhausenstrasse 63	Im Eichacker 21	Tobelstrasse 24
Address	Address	Address
		CH-8615 Wermatswil,
CH-8907, Wettswil, Switzerland	CH-4112 Bättwil, Switzerland	Switzerland
German	Swiss	British
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Heiko Henze	Barbara Romagnoli	Christian Ludin
Name	Name	Name
		* D: 104
Probusweg 5	8 rue de Bartoldi	Im Drissel 24
Address	Address	Address
CH-8057 Zürich, Switzerland	F-68300 St. Louis, France	4104 Oberwil, Switzerland
German	Italian	German
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and the	nis was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tr	ansfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Polyphor Ltd.	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	·	
	Gewerbestrasse 14	
	Address	
	CH-4123 Allschwil, Switzerland	
	Swiss	
	Nationality	

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of §

		Universität Zürich
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Rämistrasse 71
		Address
		CH-8006 Zürich, Switzerland
		Swiss
		Nationality
and th	e succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e United	States and its territorial possessions
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
TEM	PLATE	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: C-FIXED BETA-HAIRPIN PEPTIDOMIMETICS WITH CXCR4 ZING ACTIVITY
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
	Ш	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 12/828,998 filed on July 1, 2010 International application No. PCT//
(e) (f)	H	U.S. Patent No issued
(-)		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(a)		maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
(g)	لــا	priority

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Date: X 20. September 2010

Date of signing

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 5

Date:	x 28,09,2010 Date of signing	X Symmetry Robinson
Date:	X 04 September 2010 Date of signing	X TONGO FROOZE Heiko Henze
Date:	X 24 August 2010 Date of signing	X Barbara Romagnoli
Date:	X 20 August 2010	X Christian Ludin

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 3, 2014

PTAS

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NY 11791

503002776

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/02/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033872/0588

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 753-57 PCT/US/DIV/CON

ASSIGNOR:

ZUMBRUNN, JURG

DOC DATE: 09/20/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DEMARCO, STEVEN J.

DOC DATE: 08/24/2010

ASSIGNOR:

LOCIURO, SERGIO

DOC DATE: 10/11/2010

ASSIGNOR:

VRIJBLOED, JAN WIM

DOC DATE: 09/15/2010

ASSIGNOR:

GOMBERT, FRANK

DOC DATE: 09/10/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MUKHERJEE, RESHMI

DOC DATE: 08/31/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MOEHLE, KERSTIN

DOC DATE: 09/28/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT **REEL: 034662 FRAME: 0888** ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 01/18/2011 OBRECHT, DANIEL

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 09/28/2010 ROBINSON, JOHN ANTHONY

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 09/04/2010 HENZE, HEIKO

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 08/24/2010 ROMAGNOLI, BARBARA

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 08/24/2010 LUDIN, CHRISTIAN

ASSIGNEE:

POLYPHOR LTD. GEWERBESTRASSE 14

ALLSCHWIL, SWITZERLAND CH-4123

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVERSITAT ZURICH

RAMISTRASSE 71

ZURICH, SWITZERLAND CH-8006

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14495737

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: TEMPLATE-FIXED BETA-HAIRPIN PEPTIDOMIMETICS WITH CXCR4

ANTAGONIZING ACTIVITY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3049375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JURG ZUMBRUNN	09/20/2010
STEVEN J. DEMARCO	08/24/2010
SERGIO LOCIURO	10/11/2010
JAN WIM VRIJBLOED	09/15/2010
FRANK GOMBERT	09/10/2010
RESHMI MUKHERJEE	08/31/2010
KERSTIN MOEHLE	09/28/2010
DANIEL OBRECHT	01/18/2011
JOHN ANTHONY ROBINSON	09/28/2010
HEIKO HENZE	09/04/2010
BARBARA ROMAGNOLI	08/24/2010
CHRISTIAN LUDIN	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYPHOR LTD.
Street Address:	GEWERBESTRASSE 14
City:	ALLSCHWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4123
Name:	UNIVERSITAT ZURICH
Street Address:	RAMISTRASSE 71
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14495737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 034662 FRAME: 0890

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/08/2015